

J

C.A.No. 1851 OF 2002  
ITEM No.101(PH)

Court No. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.1851/2002

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, FARIDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIRI NIWAS

Respondent (s)

(with office report)

With

C.A. No.4563/2002 (with office report)

Date : 24/08/2004 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR\*

(Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur did not participate.)

For Appellant (s)Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER