

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.....in C.A.No. 1851/2002

Municipal Corporation, Faridabad

Appellant

VERSUS

Siri Niwas

Respondent

(For clarification/modification of Court's order dated 6.9.2004 and stay and office report)

Date: 18.8.2005 :This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s):

Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. J.P.Dhanda, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s):

Mr. K.B.Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

nha is a member.

List before a bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Si

Saxena)

(Meenu Sethi)

(Madhu

Master

Court Master

Court

