

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2-3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1851 OF 2002

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, FARIDABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIRI NIWAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dated 6.9.2004 and stay and of fice report))

Date: 28/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A review application has been filed by the applicant in the shape of an application

for clarification/modification of our judgment dated 6.9.2004, which is not maintainable in view of the

decision of this Court in Ramchandra Singh Vs. Savitri Devi & Ors.- 2004 XII SCC 713.

I.A. Nos. 2-3 are dismissed accordingly.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

